

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11370/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2017 in LPAOW No. 58/2009 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

WORKERS OF HINDUSTAN LEAVER LTD. JAMMU THR. ITS MEMBER &  
ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.78453/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78451/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78450/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.78454/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING )

Date : 24-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Kharbanda, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter along with SLP(C) No. 30253/2017 in the month of October, 2018.

Let the copy of the petition be served on the standing counsel for the State of Jammu & Kashmir.

(MANISH SETHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER