

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30253/2017

CHARANJIT SINGH SAINI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7673/2018 (XVI-A)

Diary No(s). 11370/2018 (XVI-A)

(IA No.78453/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78451/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78450/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.78454/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 24-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vaibhav Kharbanda, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sandeep Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Mr.Vijendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.30253/2017

Await return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.11 & 12.

SLP(C) No. 7673/2018

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.1,4,9 & 10 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 06.08.2018 of this Court for effecting service upon respondent Nos.6, 11 & 12.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent Nos.2,3,5,7,8,13 & 14 to file counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 22.11.2018.

Diary No(s). 11370/2018

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has on 29.08.2018 filed proof of service on standing counsel for State of Jammu & Kashmir in compliance to Order dated 24.08.2018 of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per order dated 24.08.2018 of the Hon'ble Court.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB