

ITEM NO.18.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30253/2017

CHARANJIT SINGH SAINI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP (C) 7673/18 to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7673/2018 (XVI-A)

(IA FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 138515/2018)

Date : 05-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.138515 OF 2018 IN SLP (C) NO.7673/2018

The names of respondent Nos.6,11 and 12 be deleted
from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

IA NO.138515 of 2018 is allowed.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR