

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30253/2017

CHARANJIT SINGH SAINI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only slp(c) 7673/18 to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7673/2018 (XVI-A)

(IA

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 138515/2018)

Date : 01-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Aadarsh Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7673/2018

The report indicates that service upon respondent Nos.1, 4, 9 and 10 is complete but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent Nos. 3, 5, 7, 8, 13 and 14 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

The names of respondent Nos.6, 11 and 12 have already been deleted vide order dated 5.12.2018.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar