

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30253/2017

CHARANJIT SINGH SAINI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 71493/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 29-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep P Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 71493/2019

Heard counsel for the parties.

Application for deletion of names of
respondent Nos. 11 and 12 is not opposed and having
regard to the submissions made, is allowed.

The names of respondent Nos. 11 and 12 are
ordered to be deleted subject to all just
exceptions and at the risk of the petitioner(s).

A note to that effect be put on the cause-
title.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

