

ITEM NO.39                      Court 7 (Video Conferencing)                      SECTION XVI-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30253/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2017 in LPAOW No. 58/2009 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

CHARANJIT SINGH SAINI & ORS.                      Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.                      Respondent(s)  
WITH  
SLP(C) No. 7673/2018 (XVI-A)

Diary No(s). 11370/2018 (XVI-A)  
(IA No.78453/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78451/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78450/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.78454/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 34766/2018 (XVI-A)  
(IA No.50245/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50249/2020-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.50247/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.50244/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.50246/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date : 23-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM :**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Anubhav, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Yashwant Singh Yadav, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Preeti Yadav, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
                                 Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)    Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR  
                                 Mr. Naresh Aditya Madhav, Adv.  
  
                                 Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR  
                                 Ms. Ankita Budhiraja, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR  
                                 Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An adjournment slip has been circulated by learned  
counsel for the respondent.

List on a After Notice Miscellaneous day i.e. 21<sup>st</sup>  
September, 2021.

[ASHA SUNDRIYAL]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)