

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30253/2017

CHARANJIT SINGH SAINI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) D. No. 34766 of 2018 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

Diary No(s). 34766/2018 (XVI-A)

(IA FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 99960/2021)

Date : 13-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashwant Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Karhana, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Anubav, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepika Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State prays for and is  
granted two weeks' time to seek instructions in the matter.

List after two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)